effectively manage compliance risk in insurance products.

7.6 Sensitivity to risk

Risk pertaining to financial assets

The table on page 137 summarizes the results of analysis

of the sensitivity of the PZU Group’s net financial result and

equity to changes in interest rate risk, foreign exchange risk

and equity instruments price risk. This analysis does not

take into account the impact of changes in interest rates on

the insurance agreements presented in the liabilities or the

investment contracts and receivables of bank’s from its clients

and loans to customars.

Financial assets exposed to exchange risk include deposit

transactions and debt securities used to hedge payments

from technical provisions denominated in foreign currencies,

exposures to equity instruments quoted on stock exchanges

other than WSE, investment fund units and certificates,

exposures to derivatives denominated in foreign currencies

and financial assets of consolidated international insurance

companies.

Sensitivity of the asset
portfolio (PLN million) Change of the risk factor

31 December 2017 31 December 2016

Impact on the net financial
result and equity

Impact on the net financial
result and equity

Interest rate risk
decrease by 100 bp 1,244 542

increase by 100 bp (1,169) (522)

Exchange risk
increase by 20% (183) (381)

decrease by 20% 259 381

Equity instruments price
risk

increase by 20% 350 527

decrease by 20% (350) (527)

138 139MANAGEMENT BOARD’S REPORT ON THE ACTIVITY
OF THE PZU GROUP AND PZU SA 2017

Risk management

sensitivity of reserves
Impact of changes in assumptions on the net financial result and  equity

31 December 2017 31 December 2016

Changes in the assumptions to the net capitalized annuities in non-life insurance (in PLN m)

Technical rate - increase by 0.5 p.p. 407 398

Technical rate - decrease by 1.0 p.p. (1,051) (1,030)

Mortality at 110% of the currently
assumed rate 127 124

Mortality at 90% of the currently
assumed rate (141) (138)

Changes in the assumptions for annuities in life insurance (in PLN m)